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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 25% 27% 40% 39% 27% 51% 39% 30% 33% 30% 29% 39%
Off on the wrong track 53% 52% 56% 49% 55% 60% 30% 33% 58% 47% 48% 59% 52%
Not sure 16% 24% 17% 11% 6% 13% 19% 28% 11% 19% 21% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (144) (391) (326) (138) (797) (118) (84) (511) (488) (341) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 67% 4% 22% 60% 41% 10% 32% 30% 33% 32% 31% 36% 47%
Off on the wrong track 53% 19% 88% 67% 26% 42% 85% 44% 58% 55% 51% 53% 53% 41%
Not sure 16% 15% 8% 11% 15% 17% 5% 24% 12% 12% 17% 17% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (370) (201) (302) (299) (290) (293) (166) (218) (337) (278) (369) (349) (95)
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2. Opinion of Pope Benedict XVI
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Pope Benedict the Sixteenth?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 10% 8% 7% 10% 19% 9% 10% 12% 8% 12% 7% 12% 11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 21% 20% 34% 23% 26% 25% 29% 18% 20% 24% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 15% 5% 16% 17% 11% 12% 13% 18%
Very unfavorable 12% 8% 14% 13% 10% 12% 7% 16% 14% 10% 9% 13% 15%
Not sure 42% 46% 45% 42% 24% 41% 52% 31% 33% 50% 52% 38% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (144) (391) (326) (138) (796) (119) (84) (512) (487) (341) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 10% 9% 14% 8% 5% 12% 12% 12% 6% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9%
Somewhat favorable 23% 19% 33% 24% 16% 25% 30% 29% 17% 25% 24% 17% 26% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 7% 17% 22% 14% 11% 11% 17% 15% 11% 15% 9% 18%
Very unfavorable 12% 18% 6% 12% 23% 10% 7% 12% 9% 9% 17% 12% 10% 17%
Not sure 42% 38% 41% 39% 34% 39% 40% 36% 50% 43% 38% 46% 45% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (371) (201) (302) (300) (290) (293) (166) (218) (338) (277) (369) (349) (95)
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3. Effect of Pope’s resignation on Church
Pope Benedict has announced that he is resigning. Overall, do you think Pope Benedict’s resignation will help the Church, hurt the church, or will it be a mixed

blessing?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Help the church 18% 11% 13% 22% 30% 18% 14% 23% 23% 13% 13% 17% 27%
Hurt the church 6% 6% 11% 4% 3% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5%
Mixed 30% 35% 27% 29% 34% 30% 27% 37% 28% 32% 33% 30% 27%
Not sure 46% 48% 49% 45% 32% 47% 51% 31% 43% 48% 46% 48% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (144) (391) (326) (137) (796) (118) (84) (511) (487) (340) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Help the church 18% 22% 18% 16% 19% 24% 18% 22% 17% 16% 18% 18% 13% 22%
Hurt the church 6% 4% 5% 9% 10% 4% % 8% 6% % 5% 8% 6% 5%
Mixed 30% 29% 32% 30% 25% 31% 33% 28% 26% 32% 33% 29% 33% 25%
Not sure 46% 45% 45% 44% 47% 42% 42% 42% 51% 46% 43% 45% 47% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (870) (201) (301) (299) (289) (293) (165) (218) (337) (278) (369) (348) (95)
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4. Preference of next Pope’s nationality
Some people have discussed the possibility that the next Pope could come from Europe, or from Latin America, or from Africa, or from the United States. Which
would you prefer?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Europe 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 0% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6%
Latin America 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 1% 17% 9% 3% 4% 4% 12%
Africa 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 11% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 8%
The United States 11% 10% 14% 9% 12% 12% 7% 11% 9% 13% 14% 9% 8%
It doesn’t matter 46% 48% 43% 49% 46% 50% 32% 43% 49% 44% 44% 49% 47%
No opinion 27% 26% 27% 25% 32% 23% 48% 23% 21% 33% 31% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (144) (391) (326) (138) (797) (118) (84) (511) (488) (341) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Europe 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2%
Latin America 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 10%
Africa 6% 8% 3% 6% 8% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 9%
The United States 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 13% 15% 13% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9%
It doesn’t matter 46% 43% 53% 51% 52% 50% 48% 40% 49% 42% 54% 43% 50% 48%
No opinion 27% 29% 21% 23% 19% 24% 26% 29% 24% 30% 24% 30% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (370) (201) (302) (300) (289) (293) (166) (218) (337) (278) (370) (348) (95)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 16-18, 2013 You

5. Guns - rights versus protection
What's more important?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
The right of people to
own guns 21% 21% 20% 20% 24% 25% 8% 8% 27% 14% 20% 22% 21%
Protecting people from
gun violence 31% 30% 29% 33% 31% 25% 51% 39% 26% 35% 26% 29% 41%
Both are equally
important 44% 43% 45% 43% 45% 46% 37% 41% 43% 44% 45% 47% 37%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 4% 1% 4% 4% 12% 3% 6% 9% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (144) (892) (326) (137) (796) (119) (84) (512) (487) (342) (354) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
The right of people to
own guns 21% 4% 38% 30% 5% 16% 40% 12% 29% 24% 15% 17% 23% 17%
Protecting people from
gun violence 31% 55% 9% 23% 53% 36% 14% 35% 26% 33% 30% 32% 31% 41%
Both are equally
important 44% 38% 51% 44% 40% 47% 45% 48% 38% 41% 51% 45% 43% 42%
Not sure 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (371) (201) (301) (300) (289) (293) (166) (218) (338) (277) (369) (349) (95)
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6. Favorability rating of NRA
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the NRA?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 20% 10% 17% 28% 26% 23% 8% 12% 25% 15% 16% 22% 25%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 22% 16% 21% 23% 7% 11% 21% 18% 19% 21% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 17% 12% 11% 10% 14% 11% 10% 13% 13% 11% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 25% 20% 20% 29% 37% 24% 31% 23% 27% 23% 18% 25% 39%
Not sure 23% 35% 29% 15% 6% 16% 43% 44% 14% 31% 36% 17% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (144) (391) (326) (138) (796) (119) (84) (511) (488) (341) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast ~Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 20% 7% 42% 19% 6% 13% 39% 14% 20% 24% 18% 14% 27% 17%
Somewhat favorable 19% 7% 30% 27% 6% 16% 33% 12% 22% 19% 21% 22% 16% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 11% 17% 13% 24% 7% 14% 9% 10% 18% 13% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 25% 48% 7% 18% 53% 27% 7% 28% 22% 25% 26% 21% 25% 43%
Not sure 23% 26% 11% 18% 21% 20% 13% 31% 26% 22% 17% 31% 19% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (371) (201) (302) (300) (290) (293) (166) (218) (337) (278) (370) (349) (95)
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7. View on gun control laws
Do you think gun control laws should be made more or less strict than they are now?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
More strict 51% 47% 48% 55% 53% 45% 66% 66% 48% 53% 49% 49% 57%
No change 27% 21% 29% 25% 35% 31% 9% 21% 29% 25% 24% 31% 24%
Less strict 14% 18% 11% 14% 10% 16% 11% 2% 21% 7% 14% 12% 15%
Not sure 9% 14% 11% 6% 1% 8% 15% 10% 3% 15% 13% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (144) (391) (326) (138) (796) (119) (84) (511) (488) (341) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
More strict 51% 80% 20% 47% 82% 57% 26% 65% 45% 44% 54% 54% 51% 57%
No change 27% 12% 52% 27% 6% 27% 43% 17% 28% 31% 26% 23% 28% 21%
Less strict 14% 2% 21% 21% 7% 7% 26% 10% 19% 14% 11% 12% 13% 15%
Not sure 9% 7% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7% 8% 11% 8% 11% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (371) (201) (302) (300) (290) (293) (166) (218) (837) (278) (3870) (349) (95)
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8. Interpretation of Second Amendment
Do you think the Second Amendment to the U.S. Constitution does or does not allow states to regulate guns?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Does 29% 31% 27% 29% 34% 28% 30% 36% 32% 27% 24% 28% 42%
Does not 34% 31% 30% 37% 40% 39% 19% 21% 42% 26% 32% 36% 34%
Not sure 37% 38% 43% 34% 26% 33% 51% 42% 27% 46% 44% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (143) (389) (326) (138) (793) (119) (84) (510) (486) (339) (354) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Does 29% 34% 24% 31% 43% 28% 25% 25% 27% 33% 30% 30% 31% 44%
Does not 34% 20% 55% 36% 24% 27% 50% 34% 33% 31% 38% 28% 35% 35%
Not sure 37% 46% 21% 33% 33% 45% 25% 41% 40% 36% 33% 42% 34% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (371) (200) (301) (299) (288) (293) (165) (218) (336) (277) (870) (348) (95)
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9. Opinion on gun control measures — Preventing persons with a history of mental illness from owning guns
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 83% 79% 7% 90% 92% 83% 82% 83% 88% 79% 78% 85% 90%
Oppose 7% 9% 10% 3% 4% 7% 7% 1% 5% 8% 8% 8% 3%
Not sure 10% 13% 14% 8% 4% 9% 11% 15% 7% 13% 14% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (142) (389) (326) (138) (794) (118) (83) (510) (485) (341) (352) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Favor 83% 86% 85% 86% 88% 90% 82% 86% 76% 85% 84% 77% 87% 87%
Oppose 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 2% 9% 3% 14% 7% 3% 9% 6% 6%
Not sure 10% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 11% 10% 8% 13% 14% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (370) (199) (301) (300) (290) (291) (166) (218) (335) (276) (369) (348) (95)

12



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 16-18, 2013 You
10. Opinion on gun control measures — Banning semi-automatic weapons
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 50% 40% 52% 52% 59% 46% 65% 56% 40% 59% 51% 47% 52%
Oppose 34% 34% 33% 37% 33% 39% 19% 22% 49% 21% 29% 39% 40%
Not sure 16% 26% 15% 11% 8% 15% 16% 22% 11% 20% 21% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (142) (388) (325) (138) (792) (118) (83) (509) (484) (340) (351) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Favor 50% 77% 29% 39% 77% 57% 29% 63% 46% 48% 48% 53% 48% 58%
Oppose 34% 13% 60% 41% 11% 30% 57% 25% 35% 40% 32% 28% 38% 37%
Not sure 16% 10% 11% 20% 12% 13% 13% 13% 19% 12% 20% 19% 14% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (369) (199) (300) (299) (289) (291) (165) (218) (335) (275) (369) (348) (94)
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11. Opinion on gun control measures — Banning the sale of all handguns, except those that are issued to law enforcement officers
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 18% 14% 23% 18% 14% 13% 33% 30% 15% 21% 19% 14% 21%
Oppose 69% 71% 64% 69% 78% 75% 51% 53% 79% 60% 65% 73% 71%
Not sure 13% 15% 13% 13% 8% 11% 16% 17% 7% 18% 15% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (142) (389) (324) (138) (794) (117) (82) (509) (484) (340) (351) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Favor 18% 34% 6% 14% 30% 20% 9% 24% 19% 18% 14% 23% 14% 16%
Oppose 69% 53% 91% 77% 59% 68% 86% 59% 70% 73% 69% 61% 78% 73%
Not sure 13% 13% 4% 9% 11% 12% 5% 17% 10% 9% 17% 16% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (369) (198) (301) (299) (290) (290) (165) (217) (335) (276) (367) (348) (95)
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12. Opinion on gun control measures — Banning the sale of magazine clips for semi-automatic weapons that hold more than 10 rounds
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 52% 37% 52% 60% 65% 49% 64% 57% 45% 59% 50% 53% 55%
Oppose 30% 30% 29% 31% 28% 35% 13% 19% 41% 19% 25% 32% 36%
Not sure 18% 33% 19% 10% 7% 16% 23% 23% 14% 21% 25% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (142) (389) (326) (138) (794) (118) (83) (510) (485) (341) (352) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Favor 52% 81% 30% 45% 80% 62% 31% 57% 49% 50% 55% 56% 49% 64%
Oppose 30% 7% 56% 37% 6% 22% 54% 22% 33% 35% 25% 23% 34% 26%
Not sure 18% 12% 15% 18% 14% 16% 15% 20% 18% 15% 21% 21% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (370) (199) (301) (300) (290) (291) (166) (218) (335) (276) (369) (348) (95)
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13. Opinion on gun control measures — Requiring people who purchase handguns to wait five days before they receive that gun
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 68% 51% 69% 75% 82% 68% 65% 75% 67% 69% 64% 71% 71%
Oppose 18% 22% 18% 17% 16% 21% 11% 11% 27% 10% 17% 20% 18%
Not sure 14% 28% 13% 7% 2% 12% 24% 14% 6% 21% 19% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (142) (387) (324) (138) (791) (117) (83) (507) (484) (339) (351) (301)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Favor 68% 86% 58% 62% 79% 81% 57% 71% 67% 63% 73% 69% 68% 77%
Oppose 18% 6% 27% 29% 11% 12% 30% 14% 20% 21% 16% 16% 18% 19%
Not sure 14% 9% 16% 9% 11% 7% 13% 15% 13% 15% 11% 15% 14% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (369) (198) (300) (300) (290) (288) (164) (217) (335) (275) (367) (348) (94)
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14. Opinion on gun control measures — Requiring gun owners to register their guns with a national gun registry
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 60% 55% 66% 59% 56% 56% 71% 73% 50% 70% 63% 59% 55%
Oppose 28% 23% 24% 31% 42% 34% 14% 12% 41% 17% 22% 33% 33%
Not sure 12% 21% 9% 10% 2% 10% 15% 15% 9% 14% 15% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (141) (388) (326) (138) (792) (118) (83) (509) (484) (339) (352) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Favor 60% 83% 42% 49% 82% 68% 40% 68% 59% 59% 57% 59% 66% 60%
Oppose 28% 8% 52% 38% 12% 19% 52% 21% 30% 30% 30% 25% 27% 33%
Not sure 12% 9% 6% 13% 6% 13% 8% 11% 11% 12% 12% 16% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (368) (199) (301) (299) (290) (291) (166) (217) (334) (276) (367) (348) (95)
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15. Opinion on gun control measures — Limiting the number of handguns a person can own
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 45% 44% 46% 46% 40% 38% 67% 61% 37% 52% 46% 46% 41%
Oppose 43% 37% 43% 44% 51% 50% 21% 24% 55% 31% 38% 45% 48%
Not sure 13% 19% 11% 10% 9% 12% 13% 16% 8% 17% 16% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (142) (389) (325) (137) (792) (118) (83) (508) (485) (340) (351) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Favor 45% 66% 26% 36% 59% 55% 28% 57% 40% 40% 47% 49% 44% 43%
Oppose 43% 21% 66% 55% 30% 35% 63% 29% 49% 47% 41% 33% 48% 49%
Not sure 13% 14% 8% 9% 10% 10% 10% 14% 12% 12% 12% 17% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (370) (198) (300) (300) (289) (290) (166) (218) (333) (276) (369) (346) (95)
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16. Opinion on gun control measures — Preventing people from carrying a concealed gun in public
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 40% 31% 43% 43% 43% 34% 60% 54% 37% 43% 42% 37% 42%
Oppose 42% 48% 38% 41% 46% 50% 18% 25% 54% 31% 39% 44% 47%
Not sure 18% 21% 19% 16% 11% 16% 21% 21% 9% 25% 19% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (142) (388) (326) (137) (792) (118) (83) (509) (484) (341) (351) (301)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Favor 40% 62% 18% 32% 61% 49% 21% 49% 37% 38% 40% 43% 37% 45%
Oppose 42% 19% 70% 56% 25% 34% 67% 32% 51% 44% 39% 37% 47% 45%
Not sure 18% 19% 12% 13% 14% 17% 13% 19% 12% 18% 21% 21% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (369) (198) (301) (299) (289) (291) (166) (218) (335) (274) (369) (347) (94)
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17. Opinion on gun control measures — Requiring people to obtain a police permit before buying a handgun
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 47% 35% 51% 52% 50% 43% 63% 55% 43% 52% 43% 51% 50%
Oppose 35% 37% 31% 37% 40% 40% 23% 21% 45% 26% 34% 35% 38%
Not sure 17% 28% 18% 11% 10% 17% 13% 25% 12% 22% 23% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (142) (389) (326) (136) (792) (118) (83) (509) (484) (341) (352) (300)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Favor 47% 68% 32% 41% 67% 54% 34% 62% 50% 43% 42% 53% 44% 45%
Oppose 35% 18% 55% 43% 16% 33% 54% 19% 38% 39% 39% 29% 38% 44%
Not sure 17% 14% 13% 16% 17% 13% 12% 19% 12% 18% 19% 18% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (369) (199) (300) (299) (289) (291) (166) (218) (334) (275) (368) (348) (94)
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18. Opinion on gun control measures — Having the Centers for Disease Control conduct research on gun violence
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 40% 47% 42% 36% 31% 36% 54% 46% 38% 42% 38% 40% 43%
Oppose 33% 22% 30% 40% 43% 37% 20% 20% 39% 27% 27% 36% 40%
Not sure 27% 32% 28% 24% 26% 27% 26% 34% 23% 32% 36% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (142) (389) (325) (137) (793) (118) (82) (509) (484) (339) (352) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Favor 40% 57% 22% 37% 70% 40% 23% 47% 35% 40% 38% 39% 41% 35%
Oppose 33% 20% 53% 39% 11% 35% 52% 30% 33% 33% 35% 29% 34% 45%
Not sure 27% 23% 25% 23% 19% 25% 26% 23% 32% 27% 27% 32% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (370) (198) (301) (300) (290) (290) (165) (218) (335) (275) (367) (348) (95)
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19. Opinion on gun control measures — Spending $50 million to hire officers and counselors for schools, and provide emergency planning in schools
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 44% 39% 55% 44% 30% 41% 53% 55% 47% 41% 48% 41% 42%
Oppose 32% 34% 21% 35% 51% 37% 23% 15% 36% 29% 26% 36% 39%
Not sure 23% 27% 24% 21% 19% 22% 24% 30% 17% 30% 26% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (142) (388) (326) (138) (794) (117) (83) (510) (484) (341) (351) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Favor 44% 47% 37% 48% 45% 44% 43% 49% 38% 46% 43% 46% 45% 34%
Oppose 32% 30% 44% 32% 30% 34% 38% 24% 36% 31% 36% 29% 34% 33%
Not sure 23% 22% 18% 20% 24% 22% 19% 28% 26% 22% 20% 24% 21% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (370) (199) (301) (300) (290) (290) (166) (217) (335) (276) (368) (348) (95)
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20. Opinion on gun control measures — Requiring criminal and mental background checks for all those buying guns, including at gun shows and private
sales
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 7% 75% 76% 7% 83% 76% 80% 80% 75% 79% 73% 81% 79%
Oppose 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 14% 10% 8% 17% 8% 13% 12% 12%
Not sure 10% 12% 10% 11% 7% 10% 11% 13% 8% 13% 14% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (142) (389) (324) (138) (793) (117) (83) (509) (484) (341) (351) (301)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Favor 7% 90% 70% 76% 88% 89% 67% 83% 74% 75% 78% 77% 79% 84%
Oppose 12% 5% 15% 18% 8% 5% 20% 6% 19% 12% 12% 12% 11% 10%
Not sure 10% 5% 15% 6% 4% 6% 13% 11% 7% 13% 10% 12% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (370) (199) (300) (299) (290) (290) (164) (218) (335) (276) (369) (347) (95)
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21. Opinion on gun control measures — Stationing armed guards at all schools
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 38% 36% 44% 37% 28% 38% 37% 39% 44% 32% 43% 34% 33%
Oppose 40% 45% 32% 40% 52% 44% 28% 32% 43% 37% 31% 45% 51%
Not sure 22% 19% 24% 23% 20% 18% 35% 29% 13% 31% 26% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (141) (388) (325) (136) (791) (116) (83) (508) (482) (337) (352) (301)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Favor 38% 30% 48% 40% 23% 33% 51% 46% 33% 40% 34% 35% 44% 20%
Oppose 40% 49% 35% 41% 61% 43% 30% 31% 44% 36% 48% 40% 41% 52%
Not sure 22% 21% 17% 19% 16% 24% 19% 23% 23% 24% 18% 26% 15% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (368) (198) (300) (299) (288) (289) (166) (218) (331) (275) (369) (345) (94)
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22. Personal gun ownership
Do you or anyone else in your household own a gun?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
| personally own a gun 20% 10% 18% 24% 33% 23% 10% 12% 29% 11% 12% 27% 23%
| don’t personally but
someone in household
does 13% 17% 15% 12% 7% 15% 6% 13% 9% 18% 15% 14% 11%
No 67% 73% 68% 64% 59% 62% 84% 75% 62% 2% 73% 60% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (143) (389) (323) (137) (789) (119) (84) (508) (484) (341) (351) (300)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
| personally own a gun 20% 13% 30% 21% 12% 21% 28% 13% 20% 20% 23% 14% 24% 34%
| don’t personally but
someone in household
does 13% 13% 12% 16% 14% 14% 12% 6% 17% 17% 10% 12% 15% 14%
No 67% 74% 58% 63% 74% 65% 60% 81% 63% 63% 67% 75% 61% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (371) (198) (299) (300) (287) (288) (165) (217) (335) (275) (368) (349) (95)
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23. Importance of issues
How important are the following issues to you?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
The economy 96% 94% 93% 99% 100% 97% 95% 92% 95% 97% 92% 98% 100%
Immigration 81% 78% 76% 84% 91% 81% 84% 78% 79% 83% 82% 80% 81%
The environment 79% 78% 79% 81% 80% 75% 93% 89% 5% 84% 81% 79% 78%
Terrorism 81% 72% 7% 86% 94% 79% 88% 82% 76% 86% 79% 84% 80%
Gay rights 46% 52% 43% 42% 50% 44% 51% 52% 40% 51% 44% 44% 53%
Education 91% 94% 90% 91% 89% 89% 97% 95% 88% 94% 91% 93% 89%
Health care 92% 89% 88% 94% 98% 91% 97% 87% 87% 95% 91% 94% 89%
Social security 88% 78% 88% 94% 97% 88% 89% 93% 88% 89% 90% 88% 86%
The budget deficit 84% 84% 80% 86% 89% 83% 86% 86% 79% 88% 84% 85% 83%
The war in Afghanistan 70% 71% 66% 69% 79% 69% 79% 67% 65% 75% 70% 1% 69%
Taxes 90% 86% 88% 92% 96% 89% 91% 91% 87% 93% 89% 92% 90%
Medicare 85% 72% 82% 91% 98% 83% 92% 84% 79% 89% 85% 85% 82%
Abortion 66% 69% 62% 67% 70% 64% 79% 65% 59% 74% 72% 61% 62%
Totals (995) (142) (389) (326) (138) (794) (118) (83) (510) (485) (341) (352) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
The economy 96% 96% 100% 95% 95% 97% 98% 95% 90% 98% 99% 94% 98% 99%
Immigration 81% 80% 86% 79% 78% 77% 86% 82% 70% 85% 83% 80% 83% 83%
The environment 79% 93% 58% 76% 92% 86% 62% 81% 69% 81% 85% 86% 75% 83%
Terrorism 81% 83% 85% 75% 72% 80% 87% 81% 77% 83% 81% 80% 81% 89%
Gay rights 46% 62% 25% 40% 74% 47% 22% 47% 39% 45% 51% 42% 45% 63%
Education 91% 96% 91% 87% 95% 94% 87% 91% 88% 92% 92% 92% 91% 94%
Health care 92% 96% 94% 87% 95% 90% 90% 90% 87% 96% 90% 90% 93% 94%
Social security 88% 93% 86% 87% 90% 87% 87% 89% 90% 91% 84% 87% 90% 89%
The budget deficit 84% 79% 92% 82% 70% 86% 92% 83% 80% 85% 86% 80% 89% 86%
The war in Afghanistan 70% 73% 65% 69% 69% 69% 71% 75% 63% 71% 72% 67% 68% 83%
Taxes 90% 89% 94% 90% 85% 88% 96% 91% 88% 89% 91% 87% 94% 98%
Medicare 85% 92% 80% 79% 89% 85% 79% 80% 84% 89% 82% 83% 87% 84%
Abortion 66% 69% 65% 61% 66% 61% 69% 66% 66% 67% 66% 69% 62% 64%
Totals (995) (370) (199) (301) (300) (290) (291) (166) (218) (335) (276) (369) (348) (95)
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24. Drones to kill high-level terrorism suspects
Do you approve or disapprove of the Obama Administration using drones to kill high-level terrorism suspects overseas?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Approve 48% 33% 50% 55% 57% 47% 52% 49% 54% 42% 44% 51% 50%
Disapprove 19% 26% 20% 16% 12% 22% 7% 16% 26% 13% 19% 18% 21%
Not sure 33% 41% 30% 30% 30% 31% 42% 36% 20% 44% 36% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (144) (392) (326) (138) (797) (119) (84) (512) (488) (342) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Approve 48% 56% 59% 40% 45% 53% 51% 48% 43% 50% 48% 43% 54% 69%
Disapprove 19% 11% 15% 31% 25% 17% 20% 16% 21% 18% 21% 19% 17% 14%
Not sure 33% 32% 26% 29% 30% 30% 29% 35% 35% 32% 31% 39% 28% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (371) (201) (302) (300) (290) (293) (166) (218) (338) (278) (870) (349) (95)
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25. Drones to kill high-level terrorism suspects - even suspects are American citizens
Do you approve or disapprove of the Obama Administration using drones to kill high-level terrorism suspects overseas, even if those suspects are American citizens?
Asked of respondents who approve using drone strikes on high-level terrorism suspects
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Approve 75% 72% 2% 77% 79% 73% 76% 82% 79% 69% 73% 78% 74%
Disapprove 11% 10% 12% 11% 8% 13% 6% 5% 10% 12% 13% 10% 7%
Not sure 14% 19% 16% 12% 13% 14% 18% 13% 11% 18% 14% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (525) (54) (201) (186) (84) (404) (77) (44) (312) (213) (170) (189) (166)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Approve 75% 78% 75% 68% 76% 81% 67% 75% 72% 73% 78% 72% 80% 74%
Disapprove 11% 6% 14% 17% 5% 6% 20% 11% 13% 13% 6% 14% 8% 3%
Not sure 14% 15% 11% 15% 19% 12% 13% 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 12% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (525) (215) (124) (142) (157) (162) (164) (88) (100) (188) (149) (174) (195) (64)
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26. Drones to kill high-level terrorism suspects - even if innocent civilians killed
Do you approve or disapprove of the Obama administration using drones to kill high-level terrorism suspects overseas, even if innocent civilians may also be killed?
Asked of respondents who approve using drone strikes on high-level terrorism suspects
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Approve 46% 50% 37% 49% 51% 51% 39% 27% 53% 38% 34% 53% 56%
Disapprove 34% 37% 40% 34% 19% 31% 31% 57% 32% 37% 41% 31% 27%
Not sure 20% 13% 23% 17% 30% 18% 30% 16% 16% 25% 25% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (523) (54) (201) (184) (84) (402) (77) (44) (311) (212) (171) (187) (165)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Approve 46% 40% 62% 45% 37% 43% 57% 44% 43% 46% 49% 38% 49% 62%
Disapprove 34% 35% 20% 40% 38% 36% 29% 42% 34% 36% 27% 37% 33% 26%
Not sure 20% 25% 17% 16% 25% 21% 14% 14% 23% 19% 23% 25% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (523) (216) (122) (141) (157) (162) (162) (87) (100) (189) (147) (174) (193) (65)
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27. Who should be permitted to order drone strikes
Which comes closest to your opinion about who should be permitted to order drone strikes against suspected terrorists who are US citizens?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Only the president 19% 13% 21% 22% 21% 18% 23% 22% 25% 13% 18% 19% 22%
The president OR top
military and CIA officials 39% 39% 37% 37% 47% 39% 38% 41% 35% 43% 38% 41% 39%
Nobody 19% 26% 17% 18% 14% 23% 7% 14% 26% 13% 18% 19% 22%
Not sure 23% 23% 25% 22% 18% 21% 32% 22% 14% 31% 27% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (144) (390) (325) (138) (795) (118) (84) (509) (488) (341) (354) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Only the president 19% 27% 12% 18% 26% 25% 12% 23% 13% 22% 19% 18% 24% 22%
The president OR top
military and CIA officials 39% 39% 51% 36% 32% 44% 46% 34% 39% 38% 44% 39% 41% 48%
Nobody 19% 11% 18% 30% 25% 12% 23% 17% 25% 16% 20% 17% 18% 16%
Not sure 23% 23% 19% 16% 18% 18% 20% 27% 23% 24% 17% 27% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (370) (201) (302) (300) (288) (293) (166) (218) (336) (277) (370) (349) (95)
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28. Responsibility for setting rules for CIA or U.S. military using drone strikes
Who do you think should be responsible for setting the rules for when the CIA or U.S. military may use drone strikes on American citizens suspected of being
terrorists?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
The president 19% 15% 20% 21% 23% 16% 24% 30% 21% 18% 19% 18% 22%
Congress 15% 13% 13% 17% 19% 17% 5% 9% 20% 10% 12% 15% 18%
Both the president and
Congress 45% 48% 44% 44% 46% 46% 39% 46% 48% 42% 44% 46% 46%
Not sure 21% 25% 24% 19% 12% 20% 31% 14% 11% 30% 25% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (144) (390) (324) (137) (792) (119) (84) (508) (487) (340) (352) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
The president 19% 28% 14% 17% 24% 25% 12% 18% 20% 19% 19% 19% 22% 28%
Congress 15% 5% 28% 20% 5% 11% 29% 11% 17% 15% 15% 13% 15% 13%
Both the president and
Congress 45% 45% 41% 49% 54% 47% 42% 53% 36% 43% 50% 43% 45% 42%
Not sure 21% 22% 18% 14% 17% 16% 16% 18% 26% 23% 16% 25% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (369) (201) (301) (298) (289) (293) (165) (215) (338) (277) (367) (347) (95)
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29. Personal impact of USPS ending Saturday delivery
The Postal Service has been losing money and says it will have to eliminate Saturday deliveries. How much of an impact will that have on your life?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
A major impact 7% 2% 10% 8% 7% 6% 10% 11% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5%
A moderate impact 17% 24% 18% 14% 9% 15% 25% 21% 18% 16% 20% 18% 11%
A small impact 30% 31% 31% 32% 24% 32% 26% 27% 26% 34% 27% 29% 38%
No impact 42% 35% 36% 46% 60% 44% 32% 36% 48% 36% 40% 41% 45%
Not sure 4% 8% 6% 1% 0% 3% 7% 6% 1% 7% 6% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (144) (392) (324) (138) (795) (119) (84) (511) (487) (341) (354) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
A major impact 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 2%
A moderate impact 17% 20% 9% 15% 19% 21% 12% 21% 19% 13% 18% 17% 19% 10%
A small impact 30% 29% 33% 33% 34% 26% 35% 25% 31% 33% 29% 28% 34% 37%
No impact 42% 39% 49% 43% 39% 48% 44% 42% 41% 43% 41% 40% 39% 49%
Not sure 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (370) (201) (301) (299) (289) (293) (165) (218) (338) (277) (370) (348) (95)
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30. Personal use of postal service
On average, how often do you mail items through the U.S. Postal Service?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Once a week or more 24% 15% 20% 24% 48% 25% 15% 23% 21% 26% 21% 23% 29%
Several times a month 30% 18% 34% 35% 31% 29% 38% 22% 27% 32% 30% 29% 30%
About once a month 17% 23% 18% 14% 12% 20% 13% 8% 17% 18% 15% 19% 20%
Less than once a month 24% 32% 24% 23% 7% 20% 28% 40% 30% 17% 25% 25% 19%
Never 6% 12% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (144) (390) (326) (137) (794) (119) (84) (510) (487) (340) (355) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Once a week or more 24% 26% 26% 21% 24% 21% 28% 26% 27% 18% 27% 21% 23% 26%
Several times a month 30% 35% 25% 30% 25% 31% 32% 30% 33% 32% 24% 32% 27% 34%
About once a month 17% 17% 19% 19% 19% 22% 15% 15% 14% 20% 18% 17% 20% 14%
Less than once a month 24% 20% 26% 25% 28% 22% 22% 22% 18% 27% 26% 24% 24% 26%
Never 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (371) (200) (300) (300) (290) (291) (164) (217) (338) (278) (369) (347) (95)
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31. Bill payment method
Does your household pay most of its bills electronically over the Internet or by mail?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Electronically 49% 43% 50% 55% 46% 53% 26% 56% 54% 45% 39% 54% 62%
By mail 22% 23% 17% 20% 39% 23% 25% 12% 22% 22% 25% 20% 19%
Use both methods
equally 23% 23% 27% 23% 15% 20% 35% 30% 22% 24% 27% 23% 18%
Not sure 5% 11% 6% 3% 0% 4% 13% 2% 3% 8% 10% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (144) (392) (326) (137) (796) (119) (84) (512) (487) (341) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Electronically 49% 49% 58% 47% 55% 51% 50% 46% 33% 53% 58% 43% 54% 61%
By mail 22% 23% 23% 23% 15% 20% 27% 20% 32% 20% 18% 25% 21% 12%
Use both methods
equally 23% 25% 17% 26% 24% 24% 21% 22% 30% 21% 22% 26% 21% 25%
Not sure 5% 3% 1% 4% 6% 4% 2% 11% 5% 6% 2% 7% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (370) (201) (302) (299) (290) (293) (166) (218) (837) (278) (369) (349) (95)
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32. Personal impact of Postal Service shutdown
How serious a problem would it be for you personally if the U.S. Postal Service were to shut down?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very serious 40% 38% 38% 41% 47% 37% 55% 40% 37% 44% 46% 39% 32%
Somewhat serious 27% 30% 27% 27% 23% 29% 24% 24% 24% 31% 24% 31% 29%
A minor problem 22% 22% 22% 21% 22% 24% 13% 19% 28% 16% 20% 20% 29%
Not a problem 7% 5% 9% 8% 4% 7% 3% 12% 10% 4% 6% 7% 7%
Not sure 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (144) (392) (326) (137) (796) (119) (84) (511) (488) (341) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very serious 40% 50% 33% 35% 47% 39% 35% 45% 41% 39% 38% 40% 44% 33%
Somewhat serious 27% 25% 28% 29% 29% 31% 25% 21% 33% 23% 33% 32% 26% 26%
A minor problem 22% 17% 27% 26% 17% 22% 29% 19% 19% 26% 20% 21% 22% 29%
Not a problem 7% 4% 9% 8% 5% 7% 9% 9% 5% 9% 5% 3% 7% 11%
Not sure 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (370) (201) (302) (300) (290) (293) (165) (218) (338) (278) (369) (349) (95)
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33. Support for measures to help postal service — Closing some post offices
Would you support or oppose the U.S. Postal Service taking the following measures to cut costs or raise revenues in order to prevent a shut down?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Support 40% 26% 38% 49% 52% 43% 27% 37% 49% 32% 31% 42% 55%
Neither support nor
oppose 25% 30% 28% 20% 24% 27% 21% 18% 23% 27% 26% 25% 24%
Oppose 26% 30% 25% 25% 20% 23% 38% 28% 22% 30% 31% 25% 16%
Not sure 9% 14% 9% 6% 4% 7% 14% 17% 6% 11% 12% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (143) (390) (326) (138) (794) (119) (84) (510) (487) (341) (353) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Support 40% 35% 55% 42% 31% 38% 53% 42% 37% 43% 39% 30% 45% 65%
Neither support nor
oppose 25% 24% 25% 26% 31% 25% 22% 19% 29% 25% 26% 26% 27% 21%
Oppose 26% 34% 13% 22% 29% 30% 19% 28% 23% 25% 28% 34% 20% 13%
Not sure 9% 6% 6% 9% 9% 7% 5% 11% 11% 7% 8% 9% 8% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (371) (201) (300) (300) (289) (293) (166) (218) (337) (276) (369) (349) (95)
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34. Support for measures to help postal service — Ending Saturday mail delivery
Would you support or oppose the U.S. Postal Service taking the following measures to cut costs or raise revenues in order to prevent a shut down?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Support 56% 44% 56% 60% 73% 61% 42% 47% 59% 54% 51% 56% 68%
Neither support nor
oppose 20% 25% 22% 19% 13% 21% 16% 23% 20% 21% 24% 18% 18%
Oppose 17% 20% 18% 17% 10% 13% 33% 21% 17% 17% 18% 20% 12%
Not sure 6% 11% 5% 4% 5% 5% 8% 10% 4% 8% 8% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (143) (391) (325) (137) (793) (119) (84) (509) (487) (341) (352) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Support 56% 54% 70% 56% 53% 58% 64% 48% 49% 61% 61% 51% 62% 73%
Neither support nor
oppose 20% 19% 16% 24% 21% 24% 19% 27% 28% 18% 14% 21% 16% 16%
Oppose 17% 24% 9% 16% 20% 16% 14% 18% 17% 17% 16% 23% 15% 8%
Not sure 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 7% 6% 4% 8% 6% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (371) (201) (299) (300) (289) (292) (165) (218) (337) (276) (369) (348) (95)
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35. Support for measures to help postal service — Raising postage rates
Would you support or oppose the U.S. Postal Service taking the following measures to cut costs or raise revenues in order to prevent a shut down?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Support 33% 33% 27% 36% 40% 34% 28% 32% 40% 27% 26% 34% 46%
Neither support nor
oppose 26% 25% 29% 23% 26% 27% 19% 23% 24% 27% 26% 29% 21%
Oppose 34% 29% 39% 36% 28% 33% 47% 24% 30% 38% 38% 31% 30%
Not sure 7% 14% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 22% 6% 8% 11% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (141) (391) (324) (138) (792) (118) (84) (507) (487) (340) (352) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Support 33% 42% 25% 33% 51% 37% 23% 29% 28% 34% 39% 28% 33% 48%
Neither support nor
oppose 26% 25% 27% 30% 24% 25% 30% 21% 35% 20% 28% 31% 25% 23%
Oppose 34% 29% 43% 31% 19% 35% 43% 42% 29% 40% 26% 35% 35% 26%
Not sure 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 2% 4% 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (371) (199) (300) (299) (289) (291) (164) (218) (335) (277) (370) (347) (95)
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36. Support for measures to help postal service — Laying off postal workers
Would you support or oppose the U.S. Postal Service taking the following measures to cut costs or raise revenues in order to prevent a shut down?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Support 22% 9% 22% 29% 31% 26% 11% 12% 30% 15% 14% 23% 36%
Neither support nor
oppose 27% 30% 28% 24% 27% 31% 16% 19% 27% 28% 27% 26% 29%
Oppose 42% 46% 44% 40% 34% 37% 63% 44% 36% 47% 48% 42% 30%
Not sure 9% 15% 6% 7% 8% 6% 10% 25% 7% 11% 11% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (143) (390) (325) (138) (793) (119) (84) (509) (487) (340) (353) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Support 22% 10% 42% 25% 8% 17% 40% 27% 20% 21% 22% 13% 26% 38%
Neither support nor
oppose 27% 26% 25% 32% 27% 33% 25% 24% 29% 25% 30% 30% 25% 20%
Oppose 42% 59% 24% 36% 57% 45% 28% 41% 39% 46% 40% 50% 38% 34%
Not sure 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 4% 7% 9% 12% 8% 8% 7% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (371) (201) (300) (300) (289) (293) (166) (218) (337) (275) (368) (349) (95)
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37. Support for requiring employers to provide health care plans that cover employee contraceptives
Do you support or oppose requiring employers to provide health care plans that cover the cost of contraceptives for their employees?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Support 44% 44% 47% 44% 38% 40% 52% 55% 39% 49% 43% 40% 50%
Oppose 37% 31% 32% 40% 55% 42% 23% 25% 45% 30% 31% 41% 43%
Not sure 19% 25% 22% 16% 8% 18% 25% 20% 16% 22% 25% 19% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (144) (392) (326) (138) (797) (119) (84) (512) (488) (342) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Support 44% 69% 12% 38% 75% 52% 13% 47% 36% 44% 48% 44% 44% 59%
Oppose 37% 12% 78% 44% 10% 32% 73% 29% 36% 41% 38% 31% 43% 27%
Not sure 19% 20% 9% 18% 15% 17% 14% 25% 29% 15% 14% 25% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (371) (201) (302) (300) (290) (293) (166) (218) (338) (278) (370) (349) (95)
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38. Support for allowing religiously-affiliated hospitals and colleges to be exempt from requirements that health care plans cover the cost of employee
contraceptives
Do you think religiously-affiliated hospitals and colleges should be exempt from requirements that their health care plans cover the cost of contraceptives for their
employees?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
They should be exempt 38% 36% 35% 38% 53% 43% 19% 34% 47% 31% 34% 38% 47%
They should not be
exempt 40% 38% 42% 43% 35% 40% 44% 36% 41% 40% 36% 44% 44%
Not sure 21% 26% 24% 19% 11% 17% 38% 30% 13% 29% 30% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (144) (392) (326) (138) (797) (119) (84) (512) (488) (342) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
They should be exempt 38% 14% 73% 47% 13% 31% 71% 34% 41% 35% 43% 34% 39% 44%
They should not be
exempt 40% 61% 15% 39% 68% 50% 15% 42% 37% 43% 38% 40% 43% 45%
Not sure 21% 25% 13% 15% 19% 19% 14% 24% 22% 21% 19% 27% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (371) (201) (302) (300) (290) (293) (166) (218) (338) (278) (870) (349) (95)
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39. Support any path to citizenship for illegal immigrants
Do you favor or oppose providing a legal way for illegal immigrants already in the United States to become U.S. citizens?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 48% 55% 42% 48% 51% 45% 58% 58% 50% 46% 42% 48% 60%
Oppose 34% 26% 37% 38% 35% 38% 24% 23% 36% 33% 37% 36% 26%
Unsure 18% 19% 22% 14% 13% 18% 18% 19% 14% 21% 22% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (143) (392) (326) (136) (796) (117) (84) (512) (485) (340) (354) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Favor 48% 65% 32% 45% 75% 54% 31% 50% 39% 50% 52% 46% 50% 62%
Oppose 34% 20% 49% 40% 12% 28% 55% 32% 38% 35% 32% 35% 34% 26%
Unsure 18% 15% 18% 15% 13% 19% 14% 18% 23% 15% 16% 19% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (368) (201) (302) (298) (289) (293) (165) (217) (837) (278) (870) (347) (95)
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40. Path to citizenship for illegal immigrants
Do you favor or oppose providing a way for illegal immigrants currently in the country to gain legal citizenship if they pass background checks, pay fines, and have
jobs?
Asked of respondents who weren't sure or opposed a generic path to citizenship in previous question
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 46% 46% 46% 46% 48% 45% 45% 55% 47% 46% 37% 49% 60%
Oppose 31% 13% 36% 39% 33% 35% 14% 23% 34% 29% 34% 32% 24%
Not sure 23% 41% 18% 16% 18% 20% 40% 22% 19% 26% 28% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (750) (101) (300) (246) (103) (621) (75) (54) (367) (383) (274) (260) (216)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Favor 46% 59% 40% 48% 71% 51% 36% 42% 39% 43% 58% 47% 44% 55%
Oppose 31% 22% 42% 35% 11% 28% 47% 34% 35% 31% 26% 30% 35% 34%
Not sure 23% 19% 18% 18% 19% 21% 17% 24% 26% 25% 16% 24% 21% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (750) (252) (167) (236) (197) (205) (251) (127) (162) (247) (214) (280) (255) (70)
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41. Views on giving illegal immigrants legal status if they go to college
Passing a law that would allow illegal immigrants brought to the U.S. as children to gain legal resident status if they go to college
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Strongly support 26% 32% 23% 26% 22% 21% 41% 41% 28% 25% 28% 20% 32%
Somewhat support 24% 26% 24% 22% 26% 26% 22% 16% 24% 24% 19% 29% 27%
Somewhat oppose 15% 15% 13% 15% 16% 16% 12% 7% 13% 16% 13% 19% 11%
Strongly oppose 20% 11% 21% 26% 23% 22% 9% 24% 23% 18% 22% 18% 20%
Not sure 14% 15% 19% 11% 12% 14% 16% 13% 12% 17% 18% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (144) (392) (325) (138) (796) (119) (84) (512) (487) (342) (354) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Strongly support 26% 40% 8% 25% 46% 31% 12% 26% 18% 32% 24% 27% 25% 38%
Somewhat support 24% 25% 25% 25% 26% 27% 23% 26% 19% 21% 31% 24% 27% 20%
Somewhat oppose 15% 12% 21% 17% 6% 12% 24% 15% 25% 12% 10% 16% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 20% 12% 33% 23% 10% 18% 31% 20% 25% 18% 21% 19% 22% 19%
Not sure 14% 10% 13% 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 17% 13% 15% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (370) (201) (302) (299) (290) (293) (165) (218) (338) (278) (370) (349) (95)
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42. Views on giving illegal immigrants legal status if they join the military
Passing a law that would allow illegal immigrants brought to the U.S. as children to gain legal resident status if they join the military
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Strongly support 34% 38% 29% 36% 39% 33% 39% 38% 40% 29% 30% 35% 42%
Somewhat support 25% 24% 23% 26% 31% 27% 19% 23% 25% 26% 19% 29% 32%
Somewhat oppose 12% 10% 11% 14% 10% 12% 15% 3% 9% 14% 10% 14% 11%
Strongly oppose 15% 8% 20% 18% 12% 16% 7% 23% 17% 14% 21% 13% 7%
Not sure 13% 19% 17% 7% 8% 12% 20% 13% 9% 17% 20% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (144) (891) (326) (138) (796) (119) (84) (511) (488) (341) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Strongly support 34% 40% 25% 37% 50% 40% 26% 30% 24% 39% 39% 30% 38% 50%
Somewhat support 25% 22% 36% 25% 20% 27% 31% 25% 23% 24% 30% 22% 25% 28%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 15% 10% 10% 10% 15% 13% 14% 12% 8% 16% 9% 6%
Strongly oppose 15% 14% 16% 16% 11% 12% 19% 17% 23% 12% 13% 15% 17% 12%
Not sure 13% 11% 9% 12% 9% 11% 9% 14% 15% 13% 11% 16% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (371) (201) (301) (300) (290) (292) (165) (218) (338) (278) (370) (348) (95)
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43. Seriousness of local immigration problem
How serious a problem is immigration in your LOCAL community?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very serious 13% 5% 13% 18% 15% 14% 12% 10% 14% 12% 9% 16% 16%
Somewhat serious 21% 21% 21% 23% 20% 20% 20% 31% 23% 20% 25% 21% 16%
A minor problem 26% 25% 25% 25% 28% 29% 13% 19% 27% 24% 23% 24% 33%
Not a problem 24% 28% 20% 23% 30% 24% 24% 29% 23% 26% 23% 27% 24%
Not sure 16% 20% 20% 12% 7% 13% 30% 11% 12% 19% 21% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (144) (891) (326) (138) (796) (119) (84) (512) (487) (341) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very serious 13% 8% 20% 14% 7% 13% 18% 8% 6% 13% 22% 13% 13% 20%
Somewhat serious 21% 14% 23% 23% 17% 20% 23% 15% 17% 28% 21% 16% 29% 21%
A minor problem 26% 27% 26% 29% 26% 28% 29% 28% 33% 20% 25% 28% 25% 29%
Not a problem 24% 33% 18% 22% 34% 24% 19% 28% 28% 22% 23% 26% 21% 26%
Not sure 16% 18% 12% 11% 15% 15% 11% 21% 18% 17% 9% 17% 13% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (371) (201) (302) (300) (290) (293) (166) (218) (337) (278) (369) (349) (95)
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44. Know illegal immigrant
Do you personally know anyone who is an illegal immigrant?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes 26% 24% 25% 30% 19% 23% 18% 51% 29% 22% 18% 30% 34%
No 57% 66% 57% 52% 53% 57% 73% 36% 53% 61% 64% 55% 47%
Not sure 17% 10% 18% 17% 28% 19% 9% 13% 17% 17% 17% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (143) (392) (326) (138) (796) (119) (84) (512) (487) (342) (355) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Yes 26% 23% 30% 27% 24% 30% 26% 20% 17% 26% 36% 25% 26% 43%
No 57% 63% 52% 55% 61% 56% 56% 67% 65% 59% 44% 58% 59% 36%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 18% 15% 14% 19% 14% 18% 16% 20% 17% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (371) (201) (302) (300) (290) (293) (166) (218) (837) (278) (870) (349) (95)
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45. Support border fences
Do you support building more border fences?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 51% 44% 50% 57% 53% 53% 51% 35% 56% 46% 52% 50% 50%
Oppose 26% 32% 25% 22% 29% 26% 17% 39% 29% 23% 20% 28% 36%
Not sure 23% 24% 25% 21% 18% 20% 32% 26% 15% 30% 28% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (144) (392) (325) (136) (795) (118) (84) (511) (486) (341) (353) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Favor 51% 34% 75% 55% 30% 46% 74% 54% 53% 50% 49% 47% 55% 48%
Oppose 26% 36% 12% 28% 48% 29% 12% 24% 20% 27% 32% 26% 23% 39%
Not sure 23% 31% 13% 17% 22% 25% 15% 22% 27% 23% 19% 27% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (369) (200) (302) (298) (290) (292) (164) (218) (338) (277) (870) (347) (95)
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46. Favor guest worker program
Would you favor a program allowing people from other countries to be guest workers in the U.S. for a temporary period of time, and then be required to return to
their home country?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 52% 46% 47% 56% 68% 55% 34% 58% 60% 44% 45% 51% 67%
Oppose 23% 19% 26% 26% 16% 23% 29% 14% 19% 26% 25% 27% 14%
Not sure 25% 36% 27% 19% 15% 22% 37% 28% 20% 29% 30% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (144) (392) (326) (136) (796) (118) (84) (511) (487) (341) (354) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Favor 52% 49% 67% 54% 54% 56% 60% 52% 39% 51% 64% 49% 52% 58%
Oppose 23% 25% 18% 25% 17% 22% 26% 21% 30% 24% 17% 27% 22% 13%
Not sure 25% 26% 15% 21% 30% 22% 14% 27% 31% 25% 19% 24% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (370) (200) (302) (299) (290) (292) (165) (218) (337) (278) (370) (347) (95)
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47. Knowledge of various figures in Republican Party — Chris Christie
How much do you know about each of the following figures of the Republican Party?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Know a lot 35% 22% 27% 39% 67% 37% 30% 24% 40% 30% 19% 39% 58%
Know a little 37% 34% 41% 40% 29% 37% 35% 39% 43% 32% 38% 40% 33%
Have not heard of this
person 28% 44% 32% 22% 3% 25% 35% 38% 17% 38% 43% 21% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (141) (387) (325) (137) (790) (116) (84) (510) (480) (338) (351) (301)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Know a lot 35% 39% 44% 34% 42% 30% 44% 35% 35% 37% 31% 23% 36% 62%
Know a little 37% 33% 40% 43% 32% 48% 37% 43% 34% 34% 40% 37% 38% 32%
Have not heard of this
person 28% 28% 16% 23% 26% 22% 19% 22% 31% 29% 29% 40% 26% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (368) (200) (298) (297) (288) (292) (164) (216) (335) (275) (366) (348) (95)

50



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 16-18, 2013 You
48. Knowledge of various figures in Republican Party — Rand Paul
How much do you know about each of the following figures of the Republican Party?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Know a lot 29% 20% 23% 31% 51% 31% 22% 19% 37% 20% 18% 30% 46%
Know a little 37% 32% 34% 41% 45% 40% 26% 31% 42% 33% 31% 43% 40%
Have not heard of this
person 34% 48% 42% 28% 4% 28% 52% 50% 21% 47% 51% 27% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (140) (386) (326) (137) (789) (116) (84) (508) (481) (336) (352) (301)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Know a lot 29% 27% 29% 38% 34% 26% 36% 20% 32% 33% 25% 20% 29% 49%
Know a little 37% 34% 52% 37% 34% 43% 41% 39% 30% 32% 47% 37% 34% 38%
Have not heard of this
person 34% 39% 20% 25% 32% 32% 22% 40% 38% 35% 28% 43% 37% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (369) (199) (297) (298) (287) (291) (163) (214) (335) (277) (366) (348) (95)

51



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 16-18, 2013 You
49. Knowledge of various figures in Republican Party — Mitch Daniels
How much do you know about each of the following figures of the Republican Party?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Know a lot 12% 8% 8% 16% 21% 12% 15% 12% 16% 9% 6% 14% 22%
Know a little 31% 25% 31% 30% 45% 34% 18% 29% 38% 25% 26% 30% 41%
Have not heard of this
person 57% 67% 61% 54% 34% 54% 67% 59% 46% 67% 68% 56% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (141) (386) (323) (138) (790) (114) (84) (507) (481) (337) (352) (299)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Know a lot 12% 12% 14% 12% 11% 13% 15% 7% 18% 13% 11% 7% 15% 12%
Know a little 31% 29% 36% 34% 35% 29% 37% 31% 29% 32% 31% 26% 28% 53%
Have not heard of this
person 57% 59% 50% 54% 54% 58% 48% 63% 53% 55% 58% 67% 56% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (367) (200) (297) (297) (286) (292) (163) (216) (333) (276) (366) (347) (94)
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50. Knowledge of various figures in Republican Party — Marco Rubio
How much do you know about each of the following figures of the Republican Party?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Know a lot 31% 22% 22% 34% 61% 34% 24% 21% 40% 22% 18% 35% 50%
Know a little 34% 28% 37% 37% 34% 36% 32% 25% 37% 32% 29% 37% 40%
Have not heard of this
person 35% 49% 41% 29% 5% 30% 44% 54% 23% 46% 53% 28% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (141) (384) (326) (138) (790) (116) (83) (509) (480) (336) (351) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Know a lot 31% 28% 44% 35% 33% 27% 42% 23% 35% 35% 27% 20% 31% 52%
Know a little 34% 35% 37% 37% 34% 40% 37% 38% 25% 33% 41% 33% 33% 40%
Have not heard of this
person 35% 36% 19% 28% 33% 33% 21% 38% 40% 33% 32% 46% 35% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (367) (200) (298) (297) (287) (292) (161) (216) (335) (277) (366) (347) (95)
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51. Knowledge of various figures in Republican Party — Michael Steele
How much do you know about each of the following figures of the Republican Party?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Know a lot 19% 9% 14% 25% 37% 20% 22% 10% 26% 13% 9% 23% 34%
Know a little 27% 27% 26% 25% 32% 27% 20% 32% 32% 22% 26% 24% 32%
Have not heard of this
person 54% 65% 59% 50% 31% 53% 58% 58% 42% 65% 65% 53% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (141) (385) (325) (137) (789) (115) (84) (508) (480) (336) (351) (301)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Know a lot 19% 23% 22% 20% 24% 18% 23% 15% 19% 21% 19% 12% 21% 34%
Know a little 27% 24% 25% 32% 30% 28% 27% 28% 27% 29% 23% 22% 25% 36%
Have not heard of this
person 54% 53% 52% 48% 46% 54% 50% 57% 54% 50% 58% 66% 54% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (367) (199) (298) (297) (287) (291) (162) (216) (333) (277) (366) (347) (94)
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52. Knowledge of various figures in Republican Party — Fred Thompson
How much do you know about each of the following figures of the Republican Party?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Know a lot 24% 12% 16% 30% 50% 25% 23% 19% 31% 17% 14% 26% 40%
Know a little 35% 28% 35% 39% 40% 39% 24% 25% 40% 31% 30% 39% 41%
Have not heard of this
person 41% 59% 49% 31% 10% 36% 52% 56% 29% 52% 57% 35% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (138) (382) (325) (137) (786) (112) (84) (503) (479) (333) (348) (301)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Know a lot 24% 24% 28% 26% 20% 24% 33% 18% 21% 28% 24% 16% 25% 40%
Know a little 35% 34% 43% 38% 38% 36% 41% 41% 36% 31% 37% 32% 37% 37%
Have not heard of this
person 41% 42% 29% 36% 42% 40% 27% 41% 42% 41% 39% 52% 38% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (364) (199) (296) (295) (284) (292) (162) (213) (332) (275) (365) (344) (94)
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53. Knowledge of various figures in Republican Party — Rick Perry
How much do you know about each of the following figures of the Republican Party?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Know a lot 31% 22% 24% 35% 55% 32% 29% 23% 39% 23% 17% 36% 50%
Know a little 40% 41% 42% 39% 39% 42% 28% 46% 44% 37% 38% 43% 41%
Have not heard of this
person 29% 37% 34% 26% 7% 26% 43% 32% 17% 40% 45% 20% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (141) (386) (324) (138) (790) (115) (84) (508) (481) (336) (352) (301)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Know a lot 31% 35% 38% 32% 38% 27% 37% 22% 24% 41% 27% 21% 32% 53%
Know a little 40% 35% 45% 48% 36% 48% 44% 44% 45% 32% 46% 41% 39% 37%
Have not heard of this
person 29% 30% 18% 21% 25% 25% 19% 34% 31% 26% 27% 38% 29% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (368) (200) (298) (298) (287) (292) (163) (215) (334) (277) (366) (348) (94)
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54. Knowledge of various figures in Republican Party — Herman Cain
How much do you know about each of the following figures of the Republican Party?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Know a lot 29% 18% 23% 33% 58% 32% 26% 19% 37% 22% 17% 32% 48%
Know a little 39% 43% 41% 36% 35% 39% 37% 40% 44% 35% 33% 46% 41%
Have not heard of this
person 32% 39% 36% 31% 7% 29% 37% 41% 19% 43% 50% 22% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (141) (385) (326) (136) (788) (116) (84) (509) (479) (337) (351) (300)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Know a lot 29% 31% 36% 31% 33% 28% 38% 21% 31% 34% 27% 20% 30% 48%
Know a little 39% 35% 41% 47% 38% 45% 42% 42% 33% 37% 45% 40% 36% 44%
Have not heard of this
person 32% 34% 22% 22% 29% 28% 21% 36% 36% 30% 28% 41% 34% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (368) (199) (297) (296) (287) (292) (163) (215) (334) (276) (366) (347) (95)
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55. Knowledge of various figures in Republican Party — Michelle Bachmann
How much do you know about each of the following figures of the Republican Party?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Know a lot 32% 20% 26% 35% 62% 35% 24% 22% 38% 26% 19% 34% 54%
Know a little 40% 44% 41% 40% 33% 41% 39% 37% 44% 37% 36% 48% 39%
Have not heard of this
person 28% 36% 33% 25% 5% 24% 37% 40% 17% 37% 45% 18% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (141) (385) (325) (138) (789) (116) (84) (509) (480) (336) (352) (301)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Know a lot 32% 34% 37% 36% 41% 27% 39% 24% 36% 36% 29% 23% 33% 53%
Know a little 40% 37% 49% 43% 34% 50% 44% 41% 36% 39% 46% 39% 42% 43%
Have not heard of this
person 28% 28% 14% 21% 25% 22% 17% 35% 28% 26% 25% 38% 25% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (368) (200) (298) (298) (287) (292) (164) (215) (334) (276) (366) (348) (94)
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56. Knowledge of various figures in Republican Party — Jeb Bush
How much do you know about each of the following figures of the Republican Party?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Know a lot 27% 13% 21% 32% 53% 28% 25% 21% 31% 22% 15% 30% 43%
Know a little 48% 47% 47% 50% 44% 50% 39% 46% 54% 42% 44% 50% 52%
Have not heard of this
person 25% 40% 32% 17% 3% 22% 37% 33% 15% 36% 41% 20% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (141) (384) (326) (138) (790) (115) (84) (508) (481) (337) (350) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Know a lot 27% 31% 35% 26% 32% 25% 33% 20% 24% 33% 24% 18% 27% 43%
Know a little 48% 47% 52% 53% 48% 51% 53% 51% 48% 45% 50% 45% 51% 55%
Have not heard of this
person 25% 23% 13% 21% 21% 24% 14% 29% 27% 22% 26% 37% 21% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (369) (199) (297) (298) (287) (291) (162) (215) (335) (277) (367) (347) (94)
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57. Favorability of various figures in Republican Party — Chris Christie
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Asked of respondents who indicated they had eard of each of the following people
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Very favorable 19% 23% 16% 14% 28% 19% 20% 14% 17% 21% 19% 18% 20%
Somewhat favorable 45% 34% 48% 46% 48% 43% 45% 55% 41% 50% 43% 48% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 28% 24% 30% 19% 27% 25% 19% 31% 20% 25% 24% 31%
Very unfavorable 10% 14% 12% 9% 4% 10% 10% 12% 11% 9% 14% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (779) (89) (274) (284) (132) (632) (89) (58) (454) (325) (2086) (296) (277)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 19% 16% 28% 16% 15% 17% 24% 24% 18% 21% 14% 17% 21% 15%
Somewhat favorable 45% 47% 42% 41% 43% 48% 42% 48% 41% 43% 48% 48% 39% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 26% 24% 31% 26% 28% 27% 21% 26% 26% 30% 25% 30% 29%
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 6% 12% 16% 7% 7% 7% 15% 10% 8% 10% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (779) (290) (172) (255) (249) (240) (255) (133) (170) (252) (224) (239) (284) (89)
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58. Favorability of various figures in Republican Party — Rand Paul
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Asked of respondents who indicated they had eard of each of the following people
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Very favorable 20% 23% 20% 18% 23% 22% 16% 11% 24% 15% 22% 20% 19%
Somewhat favorable 30% 23% 33% 32% 30% 32% 9% 37% 28% 33% 33% 31% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 30% 23% 17% 11% 20% 21% 23% 22% 18% 19% 22% 18%
Very unfavorable 30% 24% 24% 33% 36% 27% 54% 29% 27% 34% 26% 27% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (712) (84) (234) (264) (130) (592) (71) (49) (433) (279) (177) (272) (263)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 20% 1% 31% 27% 1% 11% 41% 24% 26% 18% 17% 19% 17% 17%
Somewhat favorable 30% 15% 53% 28% 10% 24% 46% 26% 28% 33% 30% 29% 37% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 12% 21% 19% 34% 11% 28% 16% 16% 24% 24% 18% 13%
Very unfavorable 30% 63% 5% 24% 70% 30% 3% 22% 30% 33% 29% 28% 28% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (712) (250) (169) (240) (226) (213) (248) (105) (151) (236) (220) (216) (256) (82)
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59. Favorability of various figures in Republican Party — Mitch Daniels
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Asked of respondents who indicated they had eard of each of the following people
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Very favorable 10% 11% 7% 9% 13% 10% 11% 3% 8% 12% 11% 7% 11%
Somewhat favorable 41% 37% 41% 43% 43% 44% 19% 43% 43% 40% 40% 42% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 29% 35% 33% 24% 29% 29% 34% 31% 32% 26% 29% 32% 27%
Very unfavorable 20% 17% 19% 24% 14% 17% 37% 23% 18% 22% 20% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (484) (54) (159) (181) (90) (403) (46) (35) (311) (173) (117) (177) (190)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 10% 1% 21% 7% 2% 7% 16% 13% 16% 4% 9% 8% 7% 4%
Somewhat favorable 41% 25% 64% 44% 15% 31% 66% 47% 37% 43% 41% 43% 40% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 29% 33% 14% 31% 35% 43% 16% 32% 24% 33% 29% 26% 35% 34%
Very unfavorable 20% 41% 0% 17% 49% 18% 1% 8% 22% 21% 22% 23% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (484) (167) (118) (161) (152) (135) (182) (67) (115) (161) (141) (132) (176) (60)
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60. Favorability of various figures in Republican Party — Marco Rubio
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Asked of respondents who indicated they had eard of each of the following people
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Very favorable 27% 23% 24% 25% 42% 30% 15% 21% 29% 25% 25% 29% 28%
Somewhat favorable 25% 32% 27% 23% 17% 26% 16% 25% 23% 26% 25% 28% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 19% 30% 27% 22% 24% 27% 32% 24% 27% 24% 20% 32%
Very unfavorable 23% 26% 19% 26% 20% 20% 42% 23% 24% 22% 26% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (721) (81) (243) (267) (130) (591) (79) (51) (440) (281) (173) (274) (274)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 27% 4% 56% 27% 2% 13% 54% 31% 25% 27% 27% 20% 28% 24%
Somewhat favorable 25% 17% 27% 28% 10% 27% 31% 22% 27% 24% 25% 28% 23% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 33% 13% 28% 32% 40% 13% 20% 32% 23% 25% 31% 28% 27%
Very unfavorable 23% 46% 4% 17% 55% 20% 3% 27% 16% 26% 23% 21% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (721) (261) (170) (240) (233) (214) (252) (108) (155) (243) (215) (211) (264) (88)
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61. Favorability of various figures in Republican Party — Michael Steele
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Asked of respondents who indicated they had eard of each of the following people
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Very favorable 7% 9% 4% 5% 14% 7% 8% 5% 5% 10% 7% 10% 5%
Somewhat favorable 44% 22% 45% 49% 56% 44% 45% 41% 42% 47% 38% 48% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 33% 35% 24% 18% 27% 21% 38% 30% 23% 29% 25% 29%
Very unfavorable 21% 36% 16% 22% 11% 21% 25% 16% 22% 20% 26% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (523) (51) (172) (204) (96) (420) (65) (38) (341) (182) (123) (194) (206)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 7% 6% 15% 2% 5% 7% 10% 15% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 44% 34% 63% 45% 26% 42% 63% 40% 41% 41% 54% 43% 45% 54%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 31% 15% 28% 32% 34% 18% 24% 26% 31% 26% 24% 33% 21%
Very unfavorable 21% 30% 8% 24% 38% 18% 9% 21% 28% 21% 16% 25% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (523) (197) (113) (179) (177) (156) (178) (80) (117) (180) (146) (136) (195) (66)
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62. Favorability of various figures in Republican Party — Fred Thompson
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Asked of respondents who indicated they had eard of each of the following people
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Very favorable 14% 11% 11% 13% 25% 14% 13% 18% 15% 14% 12% 18% 12%
Somewhat favorable 43% 49% 40% 43% 40% 42% 32% 59% 43% 42% 52% 39% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 29% 33% 24% 19% 28% 27% 13% 27% 25% 23% 25% 31%
Very unfavorable 17% 11% 16% 20% 16% 16% 27% 10% 15% 19% 12% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (656) (61) (213) (259) (123) (546) (68) (42) (409) (247) (156) (245) (255)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 14% 5% 24% 15% 3% 11% 25% 19% 12% 16% 11% 9% 14% 12%
Somewhat favorable 43% 26% 65% 40% 18% 37% 58% 36% 40% 43% 48% 47% 45% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 33% 10% 30% 39% 36% 16% 33% 32% 23% 22% 27% 23% 35%
Very unfavorable 17% 35% 1% 14% 40% 16% 2% 12% 16% 17% 19% 17% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (656) (237) (150) (221) (206) (197) (232) (102) (140) (218) (196) (191) (239) (77)
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63. Favorability of various figures in Republican Party — Rick Perry
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Asked of respondents who indicated they had eard of each of the following people
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Very favorable 12% 11% 9% 12% 19% 13% 11% 10% 15% 9% 12% 13% 11%
Somewhat favorable 30% 27% 35% 27% 32% 30% 15% 48% 26% 35% 31% 32% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 23% 27% 31% 18% 26% 33% 18% 27% 25% 30% 26% 21%
Very unfavorable 32% 38% 28% 30% 31% 31% 41% 24% 32% 30% 27% 29% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (758) (96) (267) (269) (126) (618) (78) (62) (446) (312) (194) (289) (275)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 12% 2% 26% 11% 3% 5% 24% 12% 10% 14% 11% 10% 15% 9%
Somewhat favorable 30% 12% 47% 33% 10% 24% 47% 21% 37% 30% 30% 32% 28% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 27% 22% 32% 21% 36% 23% 32% 27% 22% 27% 28% 29% 28%
Very unfavorable 32% 59% 6% 24% 67% 35% 5% 34% 26% 33% 32% 30% 28% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (758) (277) (169) (255) (246) (231) (253) (114) (165) (252) (227) (237) (274) (83)
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64. Favorability of various figures in Republican Party — Herman Cain
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Asked of respondents who indicated they had eard of each of the following people
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Very favorable 17% 11% 15% 17% 30% 19% 16% 7% 18% 16% 15% 20% 17%
Somewhat favorable 25% 14% 33% 26% 26% 26% 13% 34% 25% 25% 24% 24% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 45% 27% 24% 12% 29% 21% 24% 29% 26% 28% 28% 27%
Very unfavorable 30% 30% 25% 33% 31% 26% 50% 35% 28% 33% 34% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (735) (91) (254) (265) (125) (595) (86) (54) (446) (289) (183) (284) (268)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 17% 2% 31% 18% 2% 8% 34% 15% 20% 18% 16% 12% 18% 8%
Somewhat favorable 25% 13% 48% 22% 15% 20% 37% 31% 21% 21% 30% 27% 24% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 28% 15% 36% 26% 38% 23% 35% 30% 23% 27% 32% 26% 26%
Very unfavorable 30% 57% 6% 24% 57% 34% 6% 20% 29% 37% 27% 29% 32% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (735) (267) (164) (249) (237) (220) (252) (109) (160) (248) (218) (225) (263) (86)
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65. Favorability of various figures in Republican Party — Michelle Bachmann
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Asked of respondents who indicated they had eard of each of the following people
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Very favorable 14% 9% 12% 12% 27% 15% 9% 11% 15% 12% 13% 15% 13%
Somewhat favorable 25% 24% 30% 23% 21% 25% 17% 32% 23% 27% 27% 25% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 33% 22% 26% 12% 24% 26% 23% 26% 21% 31% 23% 18%
Very unfavorable 37% 34% 37% 39% 40% 36% 48% 35% 36% 39% 29% 37% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (776) (98) (272) (278) (128) (636) (85) (55) (455) (321) (192) (302) (282)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 14% 3% 30% 11% 2% 7% 28% 11% 17% 15% 12% 12% 10% 10%
Somewhat favorable 25% 11% 35% 30% 10% 17% 41% 26% 27% 23% 26% 30% 25% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 16% 29% 25% 12% 32% 25% 33% 23% 24% 20% 19% 31% 15%
Very unfavorable 37% 70% 7% 34% 7% 44% 6% 30% 34% 39% 42% 39% 34% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (776) (282) (175) (260) (254) (234) (259) (116) (174) (257) (229) (238) (286) (90)
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66. Favorability of various figures in Republican Party — Jeb Bush
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Asked of respondents who indicated they had eard of each of the following people
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Very favorable 13% 12% 9% 13% 24% 14% 15% 9% 14% 13% 8% 18% 14%
Somewhat favorable 35% 29% 33% 38% 40% 38% 24% 29% 33% 38% 34% 37% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 30% 39% 34% 28% 19% 30% 33% 27% 32% 29% 32% 26% 33%
Very unfavorable 21% 20% 24% 22% 17% 18% 28% 35% 22% 20% 26% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (792) (95) (275) (292) (130) (644) (85) (63) (461) (331) (212) (296) (284)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 13% 4% 32% 9% 2% 11% 24% 10% 11% 16% 14% 9% 11% 12%
Somewhat favorable 35% 27% 52% 33% 20% 32% 49% 37% 38% 33% 35% 28% 46% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 30% 37% 11% 35% 39% 37% 22% 38% 29% 28% 30% 40% 22% 33%
Very unfavorable 21% 32% 5% 22% 40% 20% 5% 15% 22% 24% 21% 23% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (792) (302) (174) (257) (265) (232) (258) (121) (172) (267) (232) (249) (292) (90)
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67. Respondents have a somewhat or very favorable opinion of these individuals
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Barack Obama 51% 49% 50% 54% 48% 41% 80% 74% 47% 54% 51% 49% 53%
John Boehner 24% 19% 18% 27% 37% 27% 13% 18% 28% 19% 20% 25% 29%
Mitch McConnell 21% 14% 17% 23% 40% 23% 17% 16% 25% 17% 21% 19% 25%
Harry Reid 25% 16% 22% 29% 39% 23% 33% 28% 24% 26% 22% 23% 32%
Nancy Pelosi 31% 22% 29% 36% 39% 26% 47% 43% 30% 32% 25% 31% 43%
Joe Biden 43% 37% 40% 48% 49% 37% 63% 55% 41% 45% 35% 49% 49%
Hillary Clinton 55% 53% 54% 57% 58% 50% 76% 61% 50% 60% 53% 55% 60%
John Kerry 37% 25% 37% 42% 48% 35% 44% 41% 37% 37% 27% 41% 51%
Totals (989) (142) (386) (324) (137) (787) (118) (84) (508) (481) (339) (350) (300)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Barack Obama 51% 90% 10% 42% 86% 67% 19% 60% 45% 50% 51% 55% 47% 62%
John Boehner 24% 10% 52% 25% 8% 22% 44% 27% 15% 26% 25% 19% 23% 25%
Mitch McConnell 21% 13% 41% 19% 12% 16% 38% 22% 19% 22% 21% 18% 20% 24%
Harry Reid 25% 47% 7% 18% 48% 30% 11% 25% 24% 24% 25% 25% 22% 40%
Nancy Pelosi 31% 59% 8% 23% 60% 33% 13% 31% 28% 34% 30% 29% 31% 53%
Joe Biden 43% 82% 10% 34% 74% 57% 16% 45% 41% 41% 46% 44% 40% 62%
Hillary Clinton 55% 87% 24% 47% 85% 67% 31% 62% 51% 57% 52% 57% 53% 73%
John Kerry 37% 66% 17% 31% 65% 48% 17% 37% 36% 34% 42% 37% 36% 59%
Totals (989) (366) (199) (300) (298) (287) (291) (165) (216) (332) (276) (368) (346) (93)
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68. Respondents have a somewhat or very unfavorable opinion of these individuals
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Barack Obama 41% 36% 40% 41% 52% 51% 12% 17% 46% 36% 35% 47% 45%
John Boehner 47% 40% 44% 49% 59% 48% 42% 43% 55% 39% 37% 52% 58%
Mitch McConnell 36% 27% 32% 40% 51% 38% 27% 34% 44% 28% 22% 43% 52%
Harry Reid 40% 35% 35% 44% 57% 47% 16% 30% 54% 27% 30% 46% 53%
Nancy Pelosi 44% 43% 39% 45% 58% 54% 12% 24% 55% 34% 35% 53% 50%
Joe Biden 42% 40% 42% 40% 51% 51% 12% 24% 50% 34% 38% 43% 47%
Hillary Clinton 34% 31% 31% 35% 42% 41% 10% 19% 41% 27% 27% 40% 37%
John Kerry 38% 37% 34% 39% 49% 46% 12% 21% 47% 31% 32% 44% 42%
Totals (989) (142) (386) (324) (137) (787) (118) (84) (508) (481) (339) (350) (300)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Barack Obama 41% 6% 88% 51% 7% 29% 80% 32% 46% 44% 38% 35% 44% 35%
John Boehner 47% 58% 26% 55% 64% 51% 37% 42% 53% 44% 49% 44% 46% 63%
Mitch McConnell 36% 43% 28% 40% 47% 39% 30% 34% 34% 34% 40% 32% 38% 51%
Harry Reid 40% 17% 68% 53% 20% 34% 68% 35% 40% 42% 43% 32% 42% 43%
Nancy Pelosi 44% 13% 79% 61% 15% 45% 74% 39% 43% 43% 50% 40% 44% 43%
Joe Biden 42% 6% 85% 54% 12% 30% 78% 38% 43% 45% 40% 36% 45% 37%
Hillary Clinton 34% 4% 73% 43% 6% 24% 66% 28% 35% 34% 36% 28% 38% 26%
John Kerry 38% 9% 69% 52% 11% 31% 69% 32% 42% 40% 39% 32% 39% 35%
Totals (989) (366) (199) (300) (298) (287) (291) (165) (216) (332) (276) (368) (346) (93)
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69. 2016 Republican Nominee Preference
Who do you think should be the Republican nominee for President in 20167
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Mitch Daniels 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Chris Christie 13% 9% 14% 14% 21% 13% 16% 10% 13% 14% 10% 14% 19%
Marco Rubio 8% 3% 9% 8% 17% 9% 3% 11% 11% 6% 4% 12% 12%
Jeb Bush 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Condoleezza Rice 8% 9% 7% 8% 3% 6% 11% 15% 8% 7% 6% 8% 9%
Paul Ryan 3% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Bobby Jindal 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Rick Santorum 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Sarah Palin 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2%
Rand Paul 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 1% 1% 8% 2% 4% 5% 5%
Rick Perry 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Michael Steele 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Herman Cain 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Other 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4%
Not sure 45% 48% 47% 46% 30% 42% 55% 52% 35% 54% 56% 38% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (144) (389) (326) (137) (794) (118) (84) (512) (484) (342) (352) (302)

72



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 16-18, 2013 You

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Mitch Daniels 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Chris Christie 13% 21% 12% 10% 21% 16% 9% 14% 10% 17% 10% 10% 16% 28%
Marco Rubio 8% 3% 19% 11% 2% 4% 20% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8%
Jeb Bush 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Condoleezza Rice 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 11% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 10% 11%
Paul Ryan 3% 1% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 1%
Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Rick Santorum 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Sarah Palin 3% 5% 0% 3% 7% 2% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1%
Rand Paul 5% 1% 4% 9% 1% 4% 9% 4% 9% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6%
Rick Perry 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Michael Steele 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Herman Cain 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Other 5% 5% 3% 7% 9% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Not sure 45% 47% 35% 37% 42% 48% 34% 49% 46% 39% 48% 51% 40% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (369) (199) (302) (299) (289) (291) (165) (217) (336) (278) (370) (346) (95)
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70. Whether 2016 Presidential nominee should be more or less conservative than Mitt Romney
Do you think the Republican Presidential nominee in 2016 should be more conservative or less conservative than Mitt Romney?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
More conservative 25% 21% 21% 30% 27% 27% 21% 17% 33% 17% 23% 23% 30%
About the same 21% 27% 24% 12% 24% 22% 13% 22% 20% 22% 20% 25% 16%
Less conservative 31% 31% 27% 31% 39% 31% 31% 31% 32% 30% 22% 35% 43%
Not sure 23% 21% 27% 27% 11% 20% 35% 30% 16% 31% 35% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (144) (391) (326) (137) (795) (119) (84) (512) (486) (342) (354) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
More conservative 25% 11% 37% 35% 8% 9% 52% 24% 26% 27% 21% 22% 25% 19%
About the same 21% 13% 41% 21% 13% 22% 31% 19% 25% 18% 23% 19% 25% 15%
Less conservative 31% 50% 11% 30% 63% 43% 8% 30% 26% 31% 36% 27% 31% 60%
Not sure 23% 26% 11% 15% 15% 26% 9% 27% 24% 24% 20% 31% 20% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (369) (201) (302) (299) (289) (293) (166) (217) (338) (277) (369) (348) (95)
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71. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Strongly Approve 23% 15% 20% 29% 35% 17% 50% 33% 21% 25% 24% 21% 27%
Somewhat Approve 24% 28% 26% 24% 12% 22% 24% 39% 24% 25% 24% 25% 23%
Somewhat Disapprove 14% 25% 15% 8% 6% 16% 12% 8% 13% 15% 15% 14% 14%
Strongly Disapprove 32% 24% 30% 34% 47% 40% 7% 14% 38% 26% 27% 37% 35%
Not Sure 6% 8% 8% 4% 0% 5% 7% 7% 3% 8% 10% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (144) (891) (326) (138) (796) (119) (84) (512) (487) (341) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Strongly Approve 23% 51% 1% 12% 45% 27% 7% 27% 19% 27% 20% 26% 20% 40%
Somewhat Approve 24% 36% 7% 27% 36% 34% 11% 26% 24% 20% 28% 27% 23% 18%
Somewhat Disapprove 14% 5% 21% 18% 13% 13% 16% 15% 11% 13% 18% 11% 20% 10%
Strongly Disapprove 32% 3% 71% 40% 3% 21% 66% 24% 38% 34% 30% 27% 33% 31%
Not Sure 6% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 0% 8% 8% 6% 3% 8% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (370) (201) (302) (300) (289) (293) (166) (218) (337) (278) (369) (349) (95)
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72. Obama approval on issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
The economy 39% 29% 34% 49% 45% 33% 63% 46% 36% 41% 34% 40% 47%
Immigration 39% 30% 36% 46% 47% 33% 64% 51% 35% 43% 36% 37% 48%
The environment 39% 26% 38% 49% 46% 33% 63% 51% 36% 43% 37% 39% 44%
Terrorism 48% 32% 49% 58% 54% 43% 72% 55% 47% 50% 42% 50% 58%
Gay rights 42% 38% 40% 46% 46% 40% 51% 45% 39% 45% 35% 43% 54%
Education 46% 40% 42% 53% 51% 42% 65% 51% 42% 50% 41% 49% 53%
Health care 41% 29% 42% 48% 46% 34% 69% 51% 38% 44% 35% 43% 51%
Social security 37% 21% 38% 45% 48% 32% 61% 42% 33% 41% 31% 40% 46%
The war in Afghanistan 48% 40% 46% 56% 50% 43% 71% 52% 46% 50% 45% 50% 52%
The budget deficit 35% 23% 30% 44% 42% 28% 62% 43% 29% 40% 32% 33% 40%
Taxes 39% 32% 33% 47% 45% 32% 64% 47% 36% 41% 35% 37% 47%
Medicare 39% 27% 36% 48% 47% 33% 64% 45% 34% 43% 35% 38% 48%
Abortion 36% 30% 34% 40% 43% 33% 56% 35% 32% 41% 30% 38% 44%
Totals (992) (140) (389) (325) (138) (791) (117) (84) (510) (482) (339) (353) (300)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
The economy 39% 7% 4% 31% 69% 52% 11% 38% 33% 40% 44% 41% 38% 52%
Immigration 39% 72% 10% 30% 71% 48% 15% 35% 35% 43% 40% 40% 39% 57%
The environment 39% 70% 12% 32% 63% 52% 18% 43% 35% 39% 41% 40% 41% 59%
Terrorism 48% 75% 25% 43% 66% 60% 34% 52% 44% 50% 48% 50% 50% 69%
Gay rights 42% 69% 15% 37% 75% 50% 17% 46% 36% 41% 45% 40% 43% 64%
Education 46% 78% 17% 40% 74% 57% 24% 52% 41% 47% 47% 47% 46% 56%
Health care 41% 7% 8% 35% 2% 55% 14% 41% 37% 38% 48% 47% 37% 52%
Social security 37% 74% 7% 29% 63% 51% 15% 44% 27% 37% 42% 42% 31% 53%
The war in Afghanistan 48% 76% 24% 44% 68% 59% 32% 49% 46% 49% 48% 50% 47% 61%
The budget deficit 35% 71% 4% 24% 61% 42% 13% 36% 28% 34% 39% 38% 34% 51%
Taxes 39% 75% 7% 29% 66% 51% 13% 37% 34% 39% 43% 41% 37% 55%
Medicare 39% 76% 10% 29% 68% 47% 16% 38% 33% 41% 41% 40% 37% 52%
Abortion 36% 63% 14% 31% 63% 45% 15% 40% 33% 36% 37% 35% 36% 57%
Totals (992) (369) (200) (300) (298) (289) (292) (164) (218) (334) (276) (367) (349) (95)
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73. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Strongly approve 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Somewhat approve 7% 5% 8% 10% 6% 5% 9% 19% 8% 6% 7% 6% 10%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 13% 15% 16% 13% 4% 13% 9% 21% 11% 16% 19% 10% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 17% 28% 22% 20% 23% 24% 15% 19% 25% 22% 25% 19%
Strongly disapprove 43% 37% 32% 47% 69% 47% 34% 24% 54% 32% 30% 46% 61%
Not sure 13% 25% 14% 7% 0% 10% 22% 18% 6% 20% 20% 11% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (144) (391) (326) (138) (796) (119) (84) (512) (487) (341) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Strongly approve 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Somewhat approve 7% 8% 11% 7% 8% 5% 11% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 3%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 13% 14% 14% 8% 12% 17% 10% 16% 10% 16% 11% 16% 12% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 22% 30% 21% 17% 20% 31% 22% 22% 24% 21% 18% 27% 31%
Strongly disapprove 43% 45% 35% 54% 49% 48% 42% 35% 48% 40% 47% 40% 41% 55%
Not sure 13% 8% 9% 8% 12% 9% 6% 16% 12% 13% 12% 16% 12% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (371) (201) (301) (299) (290) (293) (166) (218) (337) (278) (369) (349) (95)
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74. Respondent’s ideology
In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very liberal 8% 5% 10% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 4% 8% 16%
Liberal 18% 26% 15% 16% 18% 17% 19% 25% 18% 18% 20% 15% 19%
Moderate 26% 21% 29% 27% 21% 23% 38% 25% 27% 24% 22% 31% 25%
Conservative 26% 19% 22% 31% 38% 29% 21% 17% 27% 26% 22% 32% 27%
Very Conservative 9% 10% 6% 9% 11% 11% 1% 5% 12% 6% 8% 8% 10%
Not sure 13% 18% 17% 10% 3% 12% 15% 21% 8% 19% 23% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (144) (392) (326) (138) (797) (119) (84) (512) (488) (342) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very liberal 8% 18% 0% 5% 31% 0% 0% 7% 6% 8% 10% 8% 8% 11%
Liberal 18% 32% 1% 17% 69% 0% 0% 22% 18% 17% 17% 15% 21% 21%
Moderate 26% 29% 10% 38% 0% 100% 0% 25% 25% 23% 30% 26% 25% 34%
Conservative 26% 10% 66% 27% 0% 0% 75% 22% 25% 30% 26% 24% 26% 22%
Very Conservative 9% 1% 21% 8% 0% 0% 25% 7% 14% 8% 7% 7% 10% 10%
Not sure 13% 8% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 16% 12% 15% 11% 19% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (371) (201) (302) (300) (290) (293) (166) (218) (338) (278) (870) (349) (95)
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75. Perceived Obama ideology
Would you say Barack Obama is...
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very liberal 32% 30% 28% 32% 46% 38% 15% 18% 38% 27% 25% 39% 37%
Liberal 21% 23% 19% 22% 21% 21% 21% 24% 24% 19% 17% 20% 32%
Moderate 23% 17% 27% 23% 24% 21% 24% 33% 23% 23% 21% 24% 25%
Conservative 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3%
Very conservative 3% 0% 2% 6% 0% 1% 8% 5% 1% 4% 6% 0% 0%
Not sure 17% 26% 20% 14% 4% 16% 26% 16% 12% 23% 29% 12% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (144) (389) (326) (138) (796) (117) (84) (512) (485) (341) (354) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very liberal 32% 6% 74% 38% 9% 18% 70% 24% 32% 36% 32% 24% 37% 32%
Liberal 21% 30% 14% 20% 34% 29% 11% 28% 17% 20% 22% 20% 23% 24%
Moderate 23% 42% 3% 22% 41% 34% 6% 23% 25% 20% 25% 22% 21% 37%
Conservative 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Very conservative 3% 4% 0% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 0%
Not sure 17% 12% 7% 15% 12% 15% 3% 19% 19% 17% 15% 23% 15% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (368) (201) (302) (298) (289) (293) (165) (218) (337) (277) (369) (347) (95)
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76. Obama’s sincerity
Do you think Barack Obama...
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Says what he believes 42% 37% 41% 47% 42% 35% 72% 53% 39% 45% 41% 42% 45%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 46% 46% 47% 44% 53% 55% 14% 32% 52% 41% 43% 50% 48%
Not sure 11% 16% 12% 9% 5% 10% 14% 15% 9% 14% 16% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (143) (891) (325) (138) (794) (119) (84) (512) (485) (340) (354) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Says what he believes 42% 7% 9% 33% 74% 48% 21% 47% 42% 41% 41% 46% 42% 56%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 46% 12% 85% 56% 16% 44% 2% 44% 48% 45% 48% 41% 48% 39%
Not sure 11% 11% 6% 11% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 13% 11% 13% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (369) (201) (302) (300) (288) (293) (166) (218) (336) (277) (368) (348) (95)
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77. Obama’s likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Like a lot 35% 28% 32% 40% 41% 26% 68% 48% 30% 40% 32% 36% 38%
Like somewhat 26% 29% 33% 22% 16% 27% 21% 29% 27% 26% 27% 27% 24%
Dislike 27% 22% 24% 29% 35% 34% 1% 11% 30% 23% 23% 27% 33%
Not sure 12% 20% 11% 9% 8% 13% 10% 11% 13% 11% 18% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (143) (392) (325) (138) (796) (119) (83) (512) (486) (340) (355) (303)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Like a lot 35% 70% 3% 22% 70% 40% 8% 40% 28% 37% 33% 33% 34% 53%
Like somewhat 26% 23% 24% 34% 19% 34% 28% 34% 28% 23% 24% 27% 26% 22%
Dislike 27% 3% 59% 30% 3% 19% 52% 20% 30% 28% 27% 25% 28% 20%
Not sure 12% 4% 14% 15% 8% 7% 12% 5% 13% 12% 16% 14% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (371) (201) (302) (300) (290) (292) (165) (218) (337) (278) (369) (348) (95)
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78. Words that describe Obama
Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Arrogant 34% 30% 31% 34% 49% 42% 10% 17% 41% 28% 29% 36% 42%
Bold 32% 34% 29% 35% 28% 28% 55% 29% 30% 35% 33% 30% 35%
Effective 26% 11% 27% 36% 32% 20% 53% 34% 23% 29% 24% 26% 31%
Exciting 18% 11% 19% 22% 18% 11% 41% 30% 16% 20% 17% 17% 21%
Experienced 26% 22% 24% 32% 23% 18% 56% 39% 21% 30% 28% 23% 27%
Honest 33% 24% 30% 40% 38% 26% 58% 44% 25% 39% 31% 30% 38%
Hypocritical 29% 21% 28% 31% 45% 36% 9% 14% 35% 24% 24% 33% 36%
Inspiring 38% 41% 33% 42% 34% 30% 2% 45% 33% 43% 34% 38% 45%
Intelligent 61% 55% 60% 65% 64% 54% 82% 74% 61% 61% 56% 63% 66%
Partisan 26% 19% 21% 29% 44% 29% 18% 14% 35% 17% 15% 29% 42%
Patriotic 30% 23% 26% 38% 34% 25% 52% 33% 26% 35% 26% 31% 37%
Religious 16% 10% 15% 21% 15% 10% 41% 20% 11% 20% 18% 14% 14%
Sincere 36% 27% 35% 42% 42% 29% 62% 47% 30% 42% 34% 36% 41%
Steady 28% 15% 28% 36% 35% 23% 46% 38% 25% 31% 23% 30% 35%
Strong 35% 27% 34% 42% 36% 26% 66% 50% 28% 42% 35% 35% 34%
Totals (1,000) (144) (392) (326) (138) (797) (119) (84) (512) (488) (342) (355) (303)
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Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Arrogant 34% 6% 75% 42% 7% 25% 65% 27% 34% 37% 34% 27% 35% 36%
Bold 32% 45% 19% 29% 46% 32% 24% 27% 28% 39% 30% 34% 31% 33%
Effective 26% 54% 4% 19% 42% 32% 13% 28% 21% 28% 27% 28% 24% 40%
Exciting 18% 39% 3% 9% 32% 22% 7% 20% 13% 21% 17% 20% 15% 32%
Experienced 26% 48% 4% 19% 43% 31% 11% 33% 19% 28% 23% 27% 25% 34%
Honest 33% 66% 3% 19% 62% 34% 11% 36% 29% 33% 32% 33% 31% 54%
Hypocritical 29% 3% 65% 37% 3% 23% 58% 27% 31% 32% 27% 22% 33% 28%
Inspiring 38% 69% 14% 27% 66% 44% 19% 40% 30% 44% 35% 36% 38% 60%
Intelligent 61% 86% 37% 54% 83% 69% 44% 63% 52% 63% 64% 62% 60% 72%
Partisan 26% 10% 50% 33% 10% 22% 47% 24% 26% 24% 30% 18% 27% 36%
Patriotic 30% 60% 4% 22% 62% 34% 11% 32% 26% 34% 28% 29% 26% 53%
Religious 16% 31% 2% 10% 24% 18% 8% 15% 19% 17% 12% 19% 14% 17%
Sincere 36% 70% 4% 28% 69% 40% 13% 40% 35% 35% 36% 39% 37% 51%
Steady 28% 54% 4% 21% 52% 37% 7% 30% 23% 29% 30% 28% 28% 50%
Strong 35% 65% 7% 25% 56% 39% 16% 35% 33% 37% 33% 37% 35% 48%

Totals (1,000)  (371) (201) (302) (300) (290) (293) (166) (218) (338) (278) (370) (349) (95)
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79. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Getting better 28% 28% 24% 30% 34% 24% 46% 31% 30% 26% 22% 29% 38%
About the same 33% 36% 36% 29% 26% 32% 29% 42% 29% 36% 35% 32% 28%
Getting worse 33% 25% 31% 37% 39% 38% 13% 20% 36% 29% 32% 34% 31%
Not sure 7% 12% 8% 4% 0% 5% 12% 7% 4% 9% 10% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (144) (390) (323) (136) (791) (118) (84) (506) (487) (341) (353) (299)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Getting better 28% 51% 8% 23% 54% 36% 8% 25% 23% 29% 33% 27% 30% 48%
About the same 33% 33% 31% 36% 30% 37% 36% 31% 38% 32% 31% 36% 26% 25%
Getting worse 33% 8% 60% 37% 11% 23% 54% 35% 33% 31% 32% 28% 40% 25%
Not sure 7% 8% 1% 4% 5% 4% 2% 9% 6% 8% 3% 9% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (367) (198) (302) (297) (289) (290) (166) (216) (335) (276) (369) (346) (95)
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80. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Higher 22% 21% 20% 24% 25% 21% 26% 29% 29% 16% 16% 23% 34%
About the same 34% 31% 37% 31% 35% 35% 25% 33% 34% 34% 36% 30% 34%
Lower 20% 19% 17% 20% 26% 23% 11% 12% 20% 19% 18% 21% 22%
Not sure 24% 29% 25% 25% 13% 22% 38% 26% 18% 31% 31% 26% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (144) (389) (325) (137) (792) (119) (84) (510) (485) (340) (353) (302)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Higher 22% 35% 7% 23% 39% 29% 9% 14% 18% 25% 27% 19% 26% 42%
About the same 34% 30% 42% 35% 32% 31% 41% 39% 34% 30% 35% 36% 30% 29%
Lower 20% 7% 34% 23% 8% 14% 33% 22% 21% 19% 18% 15% 26% 22%
Not sure 24% 28% 16% 19% 21% 25% 18% 25% 27% 26% 20% 30% 18% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (370) (199) (302) (299) (290) (291) (164) (218) (336) (277) (369) (348) (95)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

February 16-18, 2013

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, political interest, minor party
identification, and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from
the 2008 Pew Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, news interest, voter registration, and non-placement on an
ideology scale. The weights range from 0.4 to 7.2, with a mean of one and a
standard deviation of 0.93.

1000

+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

34 questions not reported.

You
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